RESOLU	TION NO87-62	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RESOLUTION APPOINTING COMM. SOUTHERN PUGET SOUND INTER-		
SOUTHERN FORET SOUND INTER-	- IRIBAL HOUSING AUI	HORIIY.
WHEREAS: The Squaxin Islan	d Tribal Council	is the duly constituted
governing body of the S	quaxin Island	Reservation by authority
of the Constitution and By-	Laws of the Squa	kin Island Tribe
as appr	oved	- by the
-		and,
·		
WHEREAS: The <u>Squaxin Is</u>	land TRibe	is a member of the Southern
Puget Sound Inter-Tribal Hou	ising Authority, an	d .
WHEREAS: Under the rules of	of the Housing Author	ority, each Tribe must appoint
two housing Commissioners to	serve four year to	erms, and two Alternate
Commissioners to also serve	four year terms, ar	nd .
WHEREAS:Commission	ers position(s) and	Alternate Commissioner
position(s) for	Tr	ribe as follows have been expired
or been vacated:		
Commissioner Sue McFarl	ane	
Commissioner		
Alternate Commissioner	Charlene Poste	
Alternate Commissioner		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:	That the _Squaxin_I	sland Tribal Counc 9 f the
Sqsuaxin Island TRibe	does hereby app	point the following to fill
the vacated or expired terms:		·
Sally Johns Commissioner	4 Years	beginning 11-12-87
•		
Omnissioner	rears	beginning

CERTIFICATION

4 Years beginning 11-12-87

Years beginning

Alternate Commissioner

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at, a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this $2^{1/2}$ day of Nevember, 1987, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 2 for, and D against, and I abstentions.

David E. Lopeman Chair

Attested by:<

Kames Peters, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairperson